GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1246
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2011

PROTECTION OF ENVIRONMENT
Dhurve Jyoti;Pratapsinh Shri Chauhan Prabhatsinh;Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects regarding protection of environment and development of forests pending with the Government in the country,
State-wise; and

(b) the details of funds released during the last three years and the current year in the country for the said projects. State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(@) & (b): The Ministry of Environment and Forests has been implementing a number of schemes for protection of environment and
development of forests. The schemes are ongoing in nature. Details of state wise and scheme wise releases are given in the
Annexure. No projects are pending under these schemes.
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